

News Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:

Michelle Ortiz-Miguez, Marketing Chair Gallery Night Pensacola www.gallerynightpensacola.org (850) 444-9299 michelle@zarzaurlaw.com

Gallery Night Events to Return in July 2021

Event Brings Art on Street, Musical Performances, Food Trucks, and More Back To Downtown Pensacola

PENSACOLA, FL - May 19, 2021 - The Gallery Night Pensacola Board of Directors is pleased to announce the return of its monthly Gallery Night events in Downtown Pensacola beginning July 16, 2021.

Gallery Night will once again host its monthly art centric event on the third Friday from 5p-10p. The July event will coincide with the city's upcoming Bicentennial celebration.

"Our artists, merchants and vendors have waited patiently for so long to return to the streets of Downtown Pensacola," said executive director Sydney Robinson. "We are so excited and grateful to be hosting our popular event once again."

Since Gallery Night events were suspended in March 2020, the Gallery Night Pensacola Board of Directors provided virtual and pop-up events to promote the local artist community and Downtown Pensacola businesses. The board is now confident, based on the most recent CDC reports and vaccine numbers, that this outdoor event can once again take place at 100% capacity.

While CDC guidelines do not require a mask for any outdoor events for those that are fully vaccinated, the Pensacola Gallery Night Board does encourage mask usage for those who are not vaccinated or are at high health risk.

For more	information	n visit galle	erynightpensa	cola.org

About Gallery Night Pensacola

###

The mission of Gallery Night Pensacola is an engaging cultural community event that takes the "Art to the Streets" where visitors can connect with the unique Culture of Pensacola.

Through this 501c3 non-profit organization, individual artists will have the opportunity to showcase their talent, area arts organizations will host public performances and demonstrations, downtown businesses will enhance the downtown experience and other community non-profits will add to the Gallery Night experience.